



City of Crystal Lake
Brink Street Parking Lot Reconstruction
Bid Results

Bid Opening:
 May 8, 2015
 10:00 AM

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Copenhaver Construction		Berger Excavating		Alliance Contractors		Landmark Contractors	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Removal	SY	3,588	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,056.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 55,434.60	\$ 36.75	\$ 131,859.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 80,012.40
2	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	1,372	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,802.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,622.40
3	Sidewalk Removal	SF	525	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 813.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 892.50
4	Storm Abandonment	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,705.00	\$ 4,705.00
5	Lighting Removal	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Light Pole & Fixture Removal and Storage	EA	6	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00
7	Tree Removal	UNIT	64	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
8	Remove and Reuse Existing Bricks	SF	820	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00
9	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SY	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Inlet Filters	EA	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 198.15	\$ 792.60
11	Earth Excavation	CY	390	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 43.45	\$ 16,945.50
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1372	\$ 23.00	\$ 31,556.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 39,102.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 40,199.60
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type A, 12"	SY	3,775	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 69,837.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 42,468.75	\$ 20.15	\$ 76,066.25
14	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2.5"	TONS	360	\$ 86.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 26,280.00
15	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 4"	TONS	270	\$ 86.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 19,710.00
16	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1.5"	TONS	326	\$ 108.00	\$ 35,208.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 31,296.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,710.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,710.00
17	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GAL	378	\$ 1.20	\$ 453.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 850.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.78	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.78
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	LF	1985	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,153.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,153.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,153.50
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Letter and Symbols (Handicap Symbol)	EA	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00
20	Handicap Post & Sign	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
21	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 868.50
22	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	SF	110	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,243.00
23	Concrete Seat Wall	LF	180	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 31,500.00
24	Skate Deterrent	EA	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 48.20	\$ 4,338.00
25	Concrete Unit Pavers, Seat Wall	SF	360	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 5,616.00
26	Concrete Unit Pavers, Sidewalk	SF	710	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 11,076.00
27	Concrete Unit Pavers, ADA	SF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 555.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
28	Catch Basin, Type C, Type 11 F&G	EA	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,622.60	\$ 5,245.20
29	Catch Basin, Type A	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,396.40	\$ 4,396.40
30	Drywell, Type 1 Frame & Grate, Closed Lid	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 8,756.85	\$ 17,513.70
31	Storm Sewers, Class A	LF	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.30	\$ 1,503.00
32	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 775.70	\$ 10,084.10
33	Topsoil Strip and Respread	CY	80	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 196.90	\$ 15,752.00
34	Lighting and Event Controller	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
35	Underground Conduit, PVC, 1 1/2"	LF	520	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 8,060.00
36	Polymer Concrete Handhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00
37	Light Pole Reinstallation	EA	6	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 7,440.00
38	Electrical Cable in Conduit (XLP/USE 1C #10)	LF	3,080	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,310.00
39	Construction Layout and Staking	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
Bid Totals		As Read		\$	379,535.60	\$	447,740.85	\$	457,450.03	\$	504,628.43
		As Calculated		\$	379,535.60	\$	447,176.85	\$	457,450.03	\$	504,628.43



City of Crystal Lake
 Brink Street Parking Lot Reconstruction
 Bid Results

Bid Opening:
 May 8, 2015
 10:00 AM

Bid Alternate1

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Copenhaver Construction		Berger Excavating		Alliance Contractors		Landmark Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1A	Aggregate Base Course, Type A, 3"	SY	3,775	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 34,918.75	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,650.00
1B	Portland Cement Concrete, 8"	SY	3,775	\$ 62.00	\$ 234,050.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 173,650.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 175,537.50	\$ 67.20	\$ 253,680.00
1C	Polyurea Markings, 4"	LF	1985	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 7,245.25	\$ 3.65	\$ 7,245.25
1D	Polyurea Letters and Symbols (Handicap)	EA	4	\$ 67.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 220.80	\$ 55.20	\$ 220.80
Bid Totals		As Read		\$ 257,358.00		\$ 216,740.75		\$ 193,573.55		\$ 283,796.05	
		As Calculated		\$ 257,358.00		\$ 216,740.75		\$ 193,573.55		\$ 283,796.05	